increment and variation in the terms of appointment of 
Mr. V.P. Nandakumar (DIN:00044512), Managing Director 
& CEO with effect from April 01, 2021 as under:

� Salary & Allowances: ` 7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven 
Crores Only) per annum as Salary and ` 1,50,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) per annum as 
allowances.

� Commission: Not exceeding 1% of net profits of the 
Company calculated as per the provisions of Section 198 
of the Companies Act, 2013. The quantum of commission 
to be determined by the Board of Directors subject to the

[...]

increment and variation in the terms of appointment of Mr. V.P. 
Nandakumar (DIN:00044512), Managing Director & CEO with 
effect from April 01, 2021 are as under:

Salary & Allowances: ` 7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crores 
Only) per annum as Salary and ` 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) per annum as allowances.

Commission: Not exceeding 1% of net profits of the Company 
calculated as per the provisions of Section 198 of the Companies 
Act, 2013. The quantum of commission to be determined by the 
Board of Directors subject to the norms framed by the Board